
South Yorkshire LBR Leads 
 

Name Title Organisation Address E-Mail Telephone 

Carol Youle 
Education Co-ordination Team 
Lead 

Barnsley District General Hospital 

The Education Centre 
Barnsley District General 
Hospital 
Gawber Road 
Barnsley 
S75 2EP 

carol.youle@nhs.net  01226 434 318 

Andrew Broadhead LBR Lead 
South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS 
Foundation Trust 

Learning & Development Centre 
Fieldhead Hospital 
Wakefield 
WF1 3SP 

Andrew.broadhead@swyt.nhs.uk  01226 435760 

Kerry Gillott 
Learning & Leadership 
Development Manager 

South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS 
Foundation Trust 

Learning & Development Centre 
Fieldhead Hospital 
Wakefield 
WF1 3SP 

kerry.gillott@swyt.nhs.uk 

01924 432 
6270 
 
07785 414004 

Rebecca Asquith CPD Coordinator 
South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS 
Foundation Trust 

Learning & Development Centre 
Fieldhead Hospital 
Wakefield 
WF1 3SP 

Rebecca.asquith@swyt.nhs.uk 
01924 316273 
 
07717 420437 

Elaine Bolderson LBR Administrator 
South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS 
Foundation Trust 

Learning & Development Centre 
Fieldhead Hospital 
Wakefield 
WF1 3SP 

elaine.bolderson@swyt.nhs.uk  

 

Lisette Caygill 
Patient Safety & Quality Lead Doncaster & Bassetlaw NHS Trust 

Armthorpe Road 
Doncaster 
DN2 5LT 

Lisette.Caygill@dbh.nhs.uk 01302 642225 

Sam Debbage 
Deputy Director of Education Doncaster & Bassetlaw NHS Trust 

Armthorpe Road  
Doncaster 
DN2 5LT 

sam.debbage@dbh.nhs.uk 01302 642047 

Carol Orr 
Education Quality and 
Governance Manager 

Doncaster & Bassetlaw NHS Trust 
Armthorpe Road  
Doncaster 
DN2 5LT 

carol.orr@dbh.nhs.uk 01302 642225 

Kim Murtagh Placement Education Lead Doncaster & Bassetlaw NHS Trust 

Placement Team 
Bassetlaw Hospital 
Worksop 
S81 0BD 

kim.murtagh1@nhs.net 01909 572924 

Kerry Pepper LBR/CPD Lead 
Rotherham, Doncaster and Humber Mental 
Health NHS Foundation Trust (RDASH) 

RED Centre, St. Catherine’s 
Hospital 
Tickhill Road, 
Doncaster 
DN4 8QN 

Kerry.Pepper@rdash.nhs.uk  01302 796 111 

Sherly Gibson LBR Lead NHS Doncaster CCG and NHS Rotherham 
 

sherly.gibson@nhs.net 07768 020442 
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Name Title Organisation Address E-Mail Telephone 

 CCG 

James Short 
 

Rotherham General Hospitals NHS Trust 

Moorgate Road 
Oakwood 
Rotherham 
S60 2UD 

james.short1@nhs.net  

 

Suzanne Gilliott 
Learning and Development 
Advisor 

Sheffield Children's NHS Trust 

Level 6 (West Wing) 
1 Moorfoot 
Sheffield 
S1 4PL 

Suzanne.Gillott@sch.nhs.uk  0114 271 7698 

Helen Atkinson Business Manager for SSPRD 
Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS 
Foundation Trust 

Rivermead Training Centre 
Northern General Hospital 
Herries Road 
Sheffield 

Helen.atkinson2@sth.nhs.uk 

 

0114 226 6660 

Fay Brown  
Sheffield Teaching Hospitals NHS 
Foundation Trust 

Rivermead Training Centre 
Northern General Hospital 
Herries Road 
Sheffield 

Fay.Brown@sth.nhs.uk 0114 226 6660 

Sherly Gibson LBR Lead 
NHS Sheffield (CCG and CSU applicants 
only) 

722 Prince of Wales Road, 
Sheffield, S9 4EU 

sherly.gibson@nhs.net 07768 020442 

Andrew Algar 
Professional ETD Lead (Senior 
Nurse) 

Sheffield Health & Social Care 
NHS Foundation Trust 

Fulwood House 
Old Fulwood Road 
Sheffield 
S10 3TH 

andrew.algar@shsc.nhs.uk  

m: 
07814425052 

Karen Dickinson 
Head of Education, Training & 
Development (Assistant LBR 
Lead) 

Sheffield Health & Social Care NHS 
Foundation Trust 

Fulwood House 
Old Fulwood Road 
Sheffield 
S10 3TH 

karen.dickinson@shsc.nhs.uk  0114 226 3116 

Wendy Flemming LBR Lead St. Luke's Hospice 

St Luke's Hospice 
Little Common Lane 
Sheffield 
S11 9NE 

w.flemming@hospicesheffield.co.uk  0114 2357 492 

Kirsty Lowery-
Richardson            
 
Mark Millins   
 
Wendy 
Kelvin                                  
 
Dr Steven Dykes       
 
Dan Holland                      

Lead Paramedic for Clinical 
Development 
 
Associate Director Paramedic 
Practice 
 
Head of YAS Academy 
 
Deputy Medical Director 
 
(Temporary signature) 
 

Yorkshire Ambulance Service NHS Trust 

Spring Hill 1 
Brindley Way 
Wakefield 
WF2 0LQ 

Kirsty.loweryrichardson@yas.nhs.uk 

 

mark.millins@yas.nhs.uk 

 

wendy.kelvin@nhs.net  

 

steven.dykes@yas.nhs.uk 

 

daniel.holland@nhs.net  

 

01924 584398 

mailto:james.short1@nhs.net
mailto:Suzanne.Gillott@sch.nhs.uk
mailto:Helen.atkinson2@sth.nhs.uk
mailto:Fay.Brown@sth.nhs.uk
mailto:andrew.algar@shsc.nhs.uk
mailto:karen.dickinson@shsc.nhs.uk
mailto:w.flemming@hospicesheffield.co.uk
mailto:Kirsty.loweryrichardson@yas.nhs.uk
mailto:mark.millins@yas.nhs.uk
mailto:wendy.kelvin@nhs.net
mailto:steven.dykes@yas.nhs.uk


Name Title Organisation Address E-Mail Telephone 

Louise Berwick Programme Manager Primary Care Workforce & Training Hub 
(needs to sign off all 
applications from Primary Care 
staff) 

slberwick@gmail.com 

 
07773 457966 
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